PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4806532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN S. LUNT	07/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUVERA FUEL CELLS, INC.	
Street Address:	129 CONCORD ROAD	
Internal Address:	BUILDING 1	
City:	BILLERICA	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01821	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15886908		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: julie.giordano@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10585.0094-01000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. LEFEBVRE		
SIGNATURE: /David R. Lefebvre/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018		

Total Attachments: 1

source=10585_0094_01_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504759804 REEL: 044811 FRAME: 0679

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
(Worldwide Rights)

Attorney Docket No.: 10585.0094-00000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have made an invention entitled;

PASSIVE RECIRCULATION DEVICE

		PASSIVE	KECIKCU	LATION DEVICE
				atent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United plication No
and inte	Building 1, Billerica, MA 0182	1 (hereinafter all countries the	referred to roughout t	on of Delaware whose post office address is 129 Concord as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, the world, and in and to the application for United States sued upon this application;
and set inventio continua and all r to claim hereafte any fore Commissue passue	acknowledged, I, as Assignor, in over unto the Assignee, its law in, Provisional Application No. § ations thereof, and all Letters Pights to claim priority in any for priority on the basis of this appers be filed for this invention in a light country, and all extensions is ioner of Patents and Trademark.	have sold, assortial successor 51/680,845, fil atent of the Ureign country collication in any ny foreign coun, renewals, ar arks of the Unibed above, to	signed, trar s and assig ed <u>August</u> nited State on the basi y foreign country and a nd reissues ited States s issue all L	luable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is insferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, gns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this 8, 2012, and this application, and all divisions, and is which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, so of the above provisional application, as well as all rights puntry, and all applications for Letters Patent which may ill Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors
	AND, I HEREBY covenant that cuted and will not execute any			onvey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have h this Assignment;
Assigne proceed necessa divisiona Assigne and any	e, its successors and assigns, ing, sign all lawful papers when iry or desirable to perfect the till, continuation, and reissue ape, its successors and assigns,	any facts kno n called upon tle to this inve plications, ma to obtain and stood that any	wn to me/u to do so, e ntion in sa ake all right enforce pr	will, without further consideration, communicate with is respecting this invention, and testify in any legal execute and deliver any and all papers that may be id Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all tful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid oper patent protection for this invention in the United States incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by
Attorney		re in parenthe	eses (Appli	we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of cation No. 13/956, 477 filed August 1, 2013 hnown.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/	We have here	eunto set c	our hands.
County of	Middlesex }	88 .	Name: Address:	Benjamin S. LUNT 55 Hillside Road Tawksbury, MA 01876
State of	11/H)>HONVION - }		By: Date:	7/19/2013
8ú h scribe	2 and sworn to before me this $\frac{1}{1}$	day of July	, 20/_	3
O^{m}	Motary F	upiic		
	,			

Notary Public

My Commission Expires
April 6, 2018

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044811 FRAME: 0680